<u>The New Jersey Bass Federation</u> <u>Annual Chapter Responsibilities</u>

Below are the annual responsibilities of each Chapter, which responsibilities must be satisfied in order to be enrolled as members of The New Jersey Bass Federation. This is a two (2) Step process.

STEP 1 (due by December 31st)

Remit the following to NJBF no later than December 31st:

> (1) ANNUAL CHAPTER ROSTER:

A <u>TBF ("The Bass Federation") Membership Invoice</u> for TBF/FLW/NJBF dues shall serve as the Annual Chapter Roster.

 To obtain a <u>TBF Membership Invoice</u> for TBF/FLW/NJBF annual dues, each Chapter must register its members on-line at the TBF website: http://www.bassfederation.com

If you have any questions or need assistance with registering your Chapter members with the TBF prior to December 31st, please contact the NJBF Secretary or Treasurer:

Nick Angiulo, NJBF Secretary E-Mail: nickangiulo@verizon.net Cell: 609-598-1512

Forest Honeywell, NJBF Treasurer E-Mail: frh458@gmail.com Cell: 908-377-8898

- (2) PAYMENT OF TBF/FLW/NJBF DUES: TBF/FLW/NJBF dues are non-refundable.
 - Remit payment of TBF/FLW/NJBF dues to the NJBF Treasurer in the amount shown next to the "Grand Total" on your Chapter's <u>TBF Membership Invoice</u>. Make checks or money orders payable to "NJBF". Mail both your payment and <u>TBF Membership Invoice</u>, along with a completed <u>Annual Chapter Roster Remittance Page</u> to:

New Jersey Bass Federation c/o Forest Honeywell, Treasurer 219 Robbinwood Terrace Linden, NJ 07036-3730

TBF registration must be completed and all TBF/FLW/NJBF dues payments must be received by the NJBF Treasurer on or before December 31st.

ANNUAL CHAPTER ROSTER REMITTANCE PAGE

| <u>Please Print:</u> |
|--|
| Date: |
| Chapter Name: |
| Name of Contact Person: |
| Tel. No. () |
| E-Mail: |
| Total # of Chapter Members: |
| Total Amount of TBF/FLW/NJBF Dues remitted: \$ |
| Check One: () Check No |
| () Money Order |

STEP 2 (due at February Meeting of NJBF)

Complete this page and bring to the February NJBF meeting along with the following: (1) Completed Final Roster and Release Form with Waiver for Top Six Team Tournament. (2) Check or money order for payment of all applicable fees payable to "NJBF." CHAPTER NAME: Name of Contact Person: Tel. No. ______ E-Mail:_____ Fill in the applicable totals in the blank space below: Top Six Team Entry Fee = \$100.00 per entry (\$100.00 Minimum /Non-Refundable) # of Entries x \$100.00 = \$ (Maximum of 6 Entries) \$50.00 Chapter Dues

 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE TO NJBF
 \$

Note: All payments are non-refundable with the exception of Top Six Team Entry Fees paid in excess of the \$100.00 minimum upon notification to the NJBF Tournament Director at least two (2) weeks prior to the Team Tournament.